BIO FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Pation and Tradomark Office Pation and Tradomark Office To the Commissioner for Patents, Please report the attached original documents or copies thereof.	
Ossur North America, Inc.	Name: Ossur hf
	Internal Address:
Additional names of conveying parties attached. Additional names of the application is: Additional names of the names of the application is: Additional names of the application is: Additional names of the names of	Street Address: Grjöthåls 5 City, State, Zip: 110 Reykjavik, Iceland D Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. 4. (B) Patent Number(s):
	Numbers Attached
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1
Name:	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Address: 23364	□ Enclosed
Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
DO NOT U 9. Statement and Signature:	ISE THIS SPACE
	oing is true and correct and any attached copy is a
J. ERNEST KENNEY	Inatoman _ August 14, 2006
Name of Person Signing	_Signalture Date

 $S: VeroducerVidVID folder VOSSUR/HPAssignment Cover Sheet Ossur No. \ \Delta merica, single, wpd$

γ.

ASSIGNMENT

THE PARTY OR PARTIES named below as Assignor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), having an address or addresses as shown below, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign(s) to:

Ossur hf, an Icelandic company having its principal offices at Grjötháls 5, 110 Reykjavik, Iceland

the one percent (1%) ownership interest possessed by Assignor in and to an invention as described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Number 11/312,416 filed December 25, 2005 (the Application), said interest to include all U.S. and foreign patent applications and patents claiming priority of the Applications under any laws governing such priority claims, including the International (Paris) Convention for the Protection of Intellectual Property and any other convention, treaty or agreement by which priority rights of the Application may be claimed. Following this assignment, Assignor shall no longer own or possess any interest in and to the said invention or patent rights.

IT IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED and confirmed that the Assignor has the right and the authority to make this Assignment.

OSSUR NORTH AMERICA, INC. them Co

Signature of Assignor

8-1-06

Date

Printed Name: Mark Emery, CFO 27412 Laguna Hills Drive Address : Aliso Viejo, California 92656

S:\Producer\id\IDfolder\INGI3018PCT\1% interest back to Ossur hf for Retro. Assign.wpd

PATENT REEL: 018116 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 08/14/2006